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February 16, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology for Janaury 2018, including the following:

* A summary of specific programs and investigations;

* A statement of expenses and fund balance;

* A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and

* A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee.

Sincerely,

S

Lamar Smith
Chairman



MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON
SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY
January 2018

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 10, 2018

Convened a Full Committee Markup of H.R. 4675, “Low Dose Radiation Research Act of
2017,” which was ordered reported, as amended, by voice vote.

January 30, 2018
Convened a Full Committee Hearing, Department of Energy: Management and Priorities.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:
Hearings and Mark-ups

No Energy Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:
Hearings and Mark-ups

No Environment Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held d'uring January 2018,

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:
Hearings and Mark-ups ,
No Oversight Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:
Hearings and Mark-ups

No Research and Technology Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January
2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Hearings and Mark-ups
January 17,2018
Convened a Space Subcommiitee Heanng, An Update on NASA Commercial Crew Sysrems

Development.




OTHER ACTIVITIES

FULL COMMITTEE:

January 3, 2018

H.R. 4661, United States Fire Administration, AFG, and SAFER Program Reauthorization Act
of 2017, introduced by Rep. Barbara Comstock and referred to the Committee on Science, Space
and Technology, was signed into law by President Donald J, Trump (Public Law No. 115-98),

Janunary 9, 2018

S. 1425, Coordinated Ocean Monitoring and Research Act, introduced by Senator Roger F.
Wicker, was received in the House and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.,

January 10, 2018

H.R. 4675, Low Dose Radiation Research Act of 2017, introduced by Rep. Roger W. Marshall
and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, was marked up by the full
committee and order reported as amended by voice vote.

H.R. 4763, Space Debris Removal Act, was introduced by Rep. Grace Meng and referred to the
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 11, 2018
H.R. 4782, Puerto Rico and Virgin Islands Equitable Rebuild Act of 2018, was introduced by
Rep. Stacey Plaskett and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 18, 2018

H.Res. 699, expressing support for desugnatlon of February 12, 2018, as “Darwin Day” and
recognizing the importance of science in the betterment of humanity, was introduced by Rep.
James Ilimes and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Energy during January 2018,

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Environment during January 2018,

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Oversight during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology during
January 2018.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE: ,
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Space during January 2018.




2/15/2018 U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
115-2 January

YTD Including
Description January January . Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $381,280.61 $381,280.61 $381,280.61
11 Personnél Compensation subtotal $381,280.61 $381,280.61 $381,280.61
Taxi/Parking/Tolls $141.10 $141.10 $141.10
21 Travel subtotal $141.10 $141.10 $141.10
HIR Graphics $18.00 $18.00 $18.00
23 Rent, Commuanications, and Utilities subtotal $18.00 $18.00 $18.00
Printing & Reproduction $192.25 $192.25 $192.25
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $192.25 $192,25 $182.25
Bottled Water $40.45 $40.45 $40 .45
Office Supplies {Transfer) $30.04 $30.04 $30.04
Publications/Reference Material $279.50 $279.50 $279.50
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $349.99 - $349.99 $349.99
Maintenance / Repairs $1,398.01 $1,398.01  $1,398.01
31 Equipment subtotal $1,398.01 $1,398.01 $1,388.01
* Total Expensés $383,379.96 $383,379.96 $383,379.96

i+

Prepared by John E. Ross




2/15/2018 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January
Total Authorization
115-2 $5,484,978.00
Less Expenses for:
January, 2018 $383,379.96
Total Expenses to Date: $383,379.96
Unexpended Authorization ' $5,101,598.04

Prepared by John E. Ross




Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Bnuary 18

- J(Multipie Items)

Name

Anderson, Catherine

. Barber, Sara
Beavin, Michael
Bharwani, Rajesh D.
Brazauskas, Joseph
Callen, Ashley
Colliatie, Drew
Connally, Thomas
Domenech, Emily
Dunn, Bridget
Dziadon, Danied
English, Jonlyn Brystol
Eskandani, Rebekah
Faith, G. Ryan
Finke, Gina
Flarida, Joseph

Title
Staff Assistant
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Deputy Staff Director
Staff Director
Chief Counsel for Investigations/Staff Dir.
Professional Staff
Counsel
" Staff Director
Intern
Policy Assistant
Professional Staff
Press Secretary/Digital Media Coord.
Professional Staff
Executive Assistant
Professional Staff

Fromm, Sharon Molly (Boyl) Gen. Counsel & Parliamentarian

Grigoryan, Juliya
Gurley, Emily Hollis
Hall, Steven "Troy"
Hammond, Tom J.
Hooghan, Priyanka
Hurilla, Lyndsay
Johnson, Catherine "Cate”
Johnson, Mitchell
Johnson, Stanton R,
Jordan. Taytor R.
Kassel, Chase
Kopshever, Kristin N
Li, Allen

Loyd, Weston

Marin, Mark
McDonald, Thea
Nomnan, Russell Evan
Norwood, Gharles -
Obermann, Richard M.
O'Brien, Hillary
Palasits, Sara
Pasternak, Douglas S.
Philp, Curtis

Piazza, John L.
Prasanna. Aayush
Rankin, Charles "Duncan’
Ratliff, Sara :
Roos, Amber Harris
Rosenberg, Adam
Ross, John E.
Shannon, CIiff

Counsel .
Finance Assistant
Policy Assistant
Staff Director
Professional Staff
Intern
Professional Staff
Intern
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Director of Member Services & Coalitions
Admin. & Comm. Director
Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Press Secretary
Chief of Staff
Communications Director
Deputy Chief Counsel
{blank}
Chief of Staff
Professional Staff
Research Assistant
Staff Director
Shared Employee
Chief Counsel
Intern
Professional Staff

- Policy Assistant
Finance Assistant
Staff Director
Finance Director
Staff Director

Prepared 2/15/2018

Gross Monthly
Compensaticn

$2,333.33
$4,044.44
$10,111.11
$10,111.11
$10,888.89
$11,666.67
$6,805.56
$5,833.33
$10,888.89
$933.34
$3,500.00
$4,822.23
$2,800.00
$6,611.11
$2,955.56
$3,655.56
$10,888.89
$6,222.23
$700.00
$3,500.00
$11,666.67
$4,044.44
$500.00
$6,611.11
$500.00
$4,822.23
$625.00
$4,277.77
$7,311.11
$7,116.67
$3,655.56
$13,416.67
$7,000.00
$7,388.89
$700.00
$12,833.33
$5,833.33
$2,566.67
$10,033.33
$8,400.00
$11,355.56
$500.00
$4,277.77
$3,500.00
$933.33
$9,605.56
$641.67
$13,222.23

Page 1 of 2




Smith, Ashley
Sokolov, Dahlia L,
Traynham, Benjamin
Vaia Reimer, Kristina
VerVelde, Brandon
Vinyard, Ashlee
Voyles, Travis
Wandel, Bryan Paul
Ward, Jimmy _
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D,
Whitney, Pamela L.
Whittaker, Larry W.
Wickre, Jennifer
Wright, Sangina Q.
Wydler, Christopher
Grand Totai

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly
Compensation

Deputy Chief of Staff & Senior Counseil $12,055.56
Staff Director $10,677.77
Counsel $7,388.89
{blank) $475.00
Press Secretary $5,055.56
Shared Employee . $4,316.67
Professional Staff $5,833.33
Finance Assistant $700.00
Professional Staff $6,222.23
Professional Staff $4,666.67
Senior Professional Staff $9,605.56
Shared Employee $3.,616.67
Professional Staff $10,111.11
Senior Publications Editor $4,666.67
Deputy Chief of Staff & Senior Advisor $13,377.77

$381,280.61

Prepared 2/15/2018
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