Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225-6371 www.science.house.gov

February 16, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for January 2018, including the following:

- A summary of specific programs and investigations;
- A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee.

Sincerely,

Lancae Smith

Chairman

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY January 2018

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 10, 2018

Convened a Full Committee Markup of H.R. 4675, "Low Dose Radiation Research Act of 2017," which was ordered reported, as amended, by voice vote.

January 30, 2018

Convened a Full Committee Hearing, Department of Energy: Management and Priorities.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No Energy Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No Environment Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No Oversight Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No Research and Technology Subcommittee hearings or mark-ups were held during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 17, 2018

Convened a Space Subcommittee Hearing, An Update on NASA Commercial Crew Systems Development.

OTHER ACTIVITIES

FULL COMMITTEE:

January 3, 2018

H.R. 4661, United States Fire Administration, AFG, and SAFER Program Reauthorization Act of 2017, introduced by Rep. Barbara Comstock and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, was signed into law by President Donald J. Trump (Public Law No. 115-98).

January 9, 2018

S. 1425, Coordinated Ocean Monitoring and Research Act, introduced by Senator Roger F. Wicker, was received in the House and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 10, 2018

H.R. 4675, Low Dose Radiation Research Act of 2017, introduced by Rep. Roger W. Marshall and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, was marked up by the full committee and order reported as amended by voice vote.

H.R. 4763, Space Debris Removal Act, was introduced by Rep. Grace Meng and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 11, 2018

H.R. 4782, Puerto Rico and Virgin Islands Equitable Rebuild Act of 2018, was introduced by Rep. Stacey Plaskett and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 18, 2018

H.Res. 699, expressing support for designation of February 12, 2018, as "Darwin Day" and recognizing the importance of science in the betterment of humanity, was introduced by Rep. James Himes and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Energy during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Environment during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Oversight during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology during January 2018.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Space during January 2018.

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

115-2 January

		YTD Including	
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation .	\$381,280.61	\$381,280.61	\$381,280.61
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$381,280.61	\$381,280.61	\$381,280.61
Taxi/Parking/Tolls	\$141.10	\$141.10	\$141.10
21 Travel subtotal	\$141.10	\$141.10	\$141.10
HIR Graphics	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
Printing & Reproduction	\$192.25	\$192.25	\$192,25
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$192.25	\$192,25 .	\$192.25
Bottled Water	\$40.45	\$40,45	\$40.45
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$30.04	\$30.04	\$30.04
Publications/Reference Material	\$279.50	\$279.50	\$279.50
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$349.99	\$349.99	\$349.99
Maintenance / Repairs	\$1,398.01	\$1,398.01	\$1,398.01
31 Equipment subtotal	\$1,398.01	\$1,398.01	\$1,398.01
Total Expenses	\$383,379.96	\$383,379.96	\$383,379.96

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date January

Total Authorization	
115-2	\$5,484,978.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2018	\$383,379.96
Total Expenses to Date:	\$383,379.96
Unexpended Authorization	\$5,101,598.04

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year.	2018
Month Paid:	January-18
Type	(Multiple Items)

	<u> </u>	
		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Anderson, Catherine	Staff Assistant	\$2,333.33
Barber, Sara	Professional Staff	\$4,044.44
Beavin, Michael	Professional Staff	\$10,111.11
Bharwani, Rajesh D.	Deputy Staff Director	\$10,111.11
Brazauskas, Joseph	Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Callen, Ashley	Chief Counsel for Investigations/Staff Dir.	\$11,666.67
Colliatie, Drew	Professional Staff	\$6,805.56
Connally, Thomas	Counsel	\$5,833.33
Domenech, Emily	Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Dunn, Bridget	Intern	\$933.34
Dziadon, Danieł	Policy Assistant	\$3,500.00
English, Jonlyn Brystol	Professional Staff	\$4,822.23
Eskandani, Rebekah	Press Secretary/Digital Media Coord.	\$2,800.00
Faith, G. Ryan	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Finke, Gina	Executive Assistant	\$2,955.56
Flarida, Joseph	Professional Staff	\$3,655.56
Fromm, Sharon Molly (Boyl)	Gen. Counsel & Parliamentarian	\$10,888.89
Grigoryan, Juliya	Counsel	\$6,222.23
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Finance Assistant	\$700.00
Hall, Steven "Troy"	Policy Assistant	\$3,500.00
Hammond, Tom J.	Staff Director	\$11,666.67
Hooghan, Priyanka	Professional Staff	\$4,044.44
Hurilla, Lyndsay	Intern	\$500.00
Johnson, Catherine "Cate"	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Johnson, Mitchell	Intern	\$500,00
Johnson, Stanton R.	Professional Staff	\$4,822.23
Jordan. Taylor R.	Professional Staff	\$625.00
Kassel, Chase	Director of Member Services & Coalitions	\$4,277.77
Kopshever, Kristin N	Admin. & Comm. Director	\$7,311.11
Li, Allen	Senior Professional Staff	\$7,116.67
Loyd, Weston	Deputy Press Secretary	\$3,655.56
Marin, Mark	Chief of Staff	\$13,416.67
McDonald, Thea	Communications Director	\$7,000.00
Norman, Russell Evan	Deputy Chief Counsel	\$7,388.89
Norwood, Charles	(blank)	\$700.00
Obermann, Richard M.	Chief of Staff	\$12,833.33
O'Brien, Hillary	Professional Staff	\$5,833.33
Palasits, Sara	Research Assistant	\$2,566.67
Pasternak, Douglas S.	Staff Director	\$10,033.33
Philp, Curtis	Shared Employee	\$8,400.00
Piazza, John L.	Chief Counsel	\$11,355.56
Prasanna. Aayush	Intern	\$500.00
Rankin, Charles "Duncan"	Professional Staff	\$4,277.77
	Policy Assistant	\$3,500.00
Roos, Amber Harris	Finance Assistant	\$933.33
Rosenberg, Adam	Staff Director	\$9,605.56
Ross, John E.	Finance Director	\$641.67
Shannon, Cliff	Staff Director	\$13,222.23
Sharmon, Omi	Cian Director	Ψ10,222.23

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

	*	
Name	T20.	Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Smith, Ashley	Deputy Chief of Staff & Senior Counseil	\$12,055.56
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Staff Director	\$10,577 <i>.</i> 77
Traynham, Benjamin	Counsel	\$7,388.89
Vaia Reimer, Kristina	(blank)	\$475.00
VerVelde, Brandon	Press Secretary	\$5,055.56
Vinyard, Ashlee	Shared Employee	\$4,316.67
Voyles, Travis	Professional Staff	\$5,833,33
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Finance Assistant	\$700,00
Ward, Jimmy	Professional Staff	\$6,222.23
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.	Professional Staff	\$4,666.67
Whitney, Pamela L.	Senior Professional Staff	\$9,605.56
Whittaker, Larry W.	Shared Employee	\$3,616.67
Wickre, Jennifer	Professional Staff	\$10,111.11
Wright, Sangina Q.	Senior Publications Editor	\$4,666.67
Wydler, Christopher	Deputy Chief of Staff & Senior Advisor	\$13,377.77
Grand Total		\$381,280.61

REPORT OF TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 115th Congress, 2nd Session January 2018

Traveler	Dates o	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Itinerary	Rei	Reimbursement Claimed	ent Clai	med
	From	To	ı					
					Trans.	Per Diem Other TOTAL	Other	TOTAL
Cliff Shannon	1/23/18	1/23/18 1/26/18	Southwest Research	DC - San Antonio, TX - \$1,327.84 \$356.30	\$1,327.84	\$356.30		\$1,684.14
			Institute, UTSA, UTHSC	DC				`